

গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (জিটিসিএল)

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) রেড ক্রিসেন্ট বোরাক টাওয়ার, লেভেল ৪-৬ १४-१२, এलिফেन্ট রোড, ইস্কাটন, ঢাকা-১০০০

> গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

স্থানীয় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ৰমিক নং	भव्नश्वा सर	निषश	(অক্টেরত্রোগা) পরপত্রের মূল্য	আর্নেস্টমানি (পে অর্ডার হিসাবে)
031	জিটিসিএল/প্রকিউরমেন্ট/ অলু-নির্বাপক যপ্র/২০০৫- ২০০৬/০৪	নতুন অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র সরবরাহ এবং পুরাতন অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র সার্ভিসিং রং-করণ ও কেমিক্যালস রিফিলিং কাজ সম্পাদন	৬৪০০,০০ (চারশত) টাকা	১৫,৩৩৩,০০ (পনের হাজার) টাকা মাত্র
দরপত্র অহতে দরপত্র অহতে	য়, গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান দীল বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা দর শেষ তারিখ ও সময় দর তারিখ ও সময় 3/05-06	পদস ট্রাপমিশন কোম্পানী লিঃ (লৈ), ঢাকা। ০৪-০৬-২০০৬ইং পদ ১১:০০ ঘটিকা পৰ্যন্ত।	

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Secondary Education Sector Improvement Project (SESIP) Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education Shikkha Bhaban (2nd Block, 5th Floor) 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 Memo No: SESIP/PIU/NSE/716/2004/(Part-1)/859

Date: 4-05-2006

Tender

Invitation of bids for purchasing (Scientific Equipments, Sports Goods & Map Charts) under local competitive bid for SESIP

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Special Fund resource of the Asian Development Bank towards the cost of different components of Secondary Education Sector Improvement Project, ADB Loan No. 1690 BAN (SF). The Project Implementation Unit (PIU) is the implementing agency for the project and intends to apply part of the fund to cover eligible payments under the contract for which this invitation to bid is issued.
- The Project Director, SESIP, Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education, Shikkha Bhaban (2nd Block, 5th Floor), 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 now invites sealed bids for purchasing Scientific Equipments, Sports Goods & Map Charts from bonafide manufacturer/dealer/agent/ supplier of ADB member countries. The bidder may offer against one or all groups and groupwise evaluation should be made.
- A complete set of bidding document with detailed specifications, terms and conditions may be purchased by interested bidders from the following office on all working days during office hours from 21-05-2006 to 18-06-2006 the Project Director, SESIP, Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education, Shikkha Bhaban (2nd Block, 5th Floor), 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 on submission of a written application in letterhead pad along with Pay Order for an amount of Tk 750.00 (seven hundred and fifty only) [non-refundable] issued from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, SESIP, Dhaka.
- The original and a copy of the bidding documents in a sealed packet may be dropped by the interested bidders at the tender box kept at the office as shown in SI. No. 3 above up to 2:00pm on 19-06-2006 and that the bids be publicly opened on the same date at 3:00pm in the Conference Room of SESIP in presence of the bidder/bidders' representative (if any).
- The bid money for Group-A (Scientific Equipments) Tk 1,29,000 (one lakh twenty-nine thousand) only, Group-B (Sports Goods) Tk 48,000 (forty-eight thousand) only and Group-C (Map & Charts) Tk 17,000 (seventeen thousand) only will have to be submitted as bid security along with the bid in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order issued from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, SESIP, Dhaka.
- Only the original bid document supplied by the office mentioned in SI. No.3 will be treated as
- No bidding document will be received by Post/Fax etc.
- Insertion of any additional clause(s) by the bidder will render his/her bid to summarily rejection.
- The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bid(s) wholly or partially without assigning any reason(s) whatsoever and in such case no claim for compensation will be entertained. Md. Bashirul Haque

GD-1225

WASA-PI-126/2006

GD-1242

Project Director Secondary Education Sector Improvement Project

Executive Engineer

Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

1815-1200

Post Flood Rehabilitation Project

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government Rural Development and Co-operative Local Government Division.
2.	Agency	Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA).
3.	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, Post Flood Rehabilitation Project (PFRP).
4.	Invitation for	Procurement of 200 mm 'C' class PVC pipes and fittings for rehabilitation of water line.
5.	Invitation No	TA-2/03/PFRP/2006, Date: 08/05/06.
6.	Procurement method	National Open Tendering Method (NOTM).
7.	Budget and source of funds	GoB & DWASA.
8.	Project code	The contract of the same of th
9.	Tender document last selling date	28/05/06 during office hours.
10.	Tender closing date and time	29/05/06 at 12-00 noon.
11.	Tender opening date and time	29/05/06 at 2-00pm.
12.	Price of tender document	Tk. 5000/- (Taka five thousand) only.
13.	Amount of tender security	Tk. 50,000/- (Taka fifty thousand) only
14.	Name & address of the offices selling tender document	Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Posta Branch/Mohammadpur Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakhali Corporate Branch, Dhaka. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka.
15.	Address of the office receiving & opening tenders	Office of the Superintending Engineer and Project Coordinator, PFRP Project, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (1" Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	(i) The tenderer shall have a minimum 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and (ii) 2 (two) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods.
17.	Brief description of goods or works	Supply of 200 mm 'C'-class PVC pipe & fittings for using in water line.
18.	Special instruction	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders



বাংলাদেশ প্রকৌশল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, ঢাকা

ডিআর-৮৩১(২)

जार : 38/a/os

দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ পুনঃ নির্ধারন

১) জিমনেসিয়াম সংলগ্ন ৮" ব্যাসের গভীর নলকপ স্থাপন, ২) নজকল ইসলাম হলের ক্যান্টিন মেরামত, ৩) সি.এস.ই বিভাগের জন্য আসবাবপত্র সরবরাহ, ৪) সি.এস.ই বিভাগের ইলেকট্রনিক এসিসটেন্টদের জন্য কক্ষ তৈরী ও আসবাবপত্র সরবরাহ।

উর্পরোক্ত কাজের দরপত্র ফরম ক্রয়ের অনুমতির শেষ তারিখ ছিল ০৭/৫/০৬ইং, বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ছিল ০৮/৫/০৬ইং এবং ড্রপিংয়ের তারিখ ছিল ০৯/৫/০৬ইং।

বিজ্ঞপ্তির সকল নিয়ম ও শর্ত বহাল রাখিয়া নিম্নবর্ণিত মতে তারিখ পুনঃ নির্ধারন করা হইলঃ

অনুমতি গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখঃ ০৪/০৬/০৬ইং।

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ঃ ০৫/০৬/০৬ ইং।

দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়ঃ ০৬/৬/০৬ইং দুপুর ১২:০০টা थर्येख ।

এম. এম আবদুল আলীম তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী

Directorate of Continuing Education

Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology

Short Course on



Dt 10-05-06

Evaluation of Concrete Structures

The objective of the short course is to provide the participants an overview on Seismic Assessment of Concrete Bridge and Assessment of Concrete Structures. The contents of the short course includes State-of-the-art earthquake studies in Japan and Bangladesh; Seismic assessment of bridges; Non-destructive assessment of concrete structures using microtremor, ultrasonic, electromagnetic, Schmidth

The short course will be conducted by renowned Japanese experts along with local experts.

Duration: 14-15 June, 2006 9:00AM-5:00PM

This short course is aimed at practicing engineers, consultants and professionals who are involved in the maintenance of bridges and

Application in plain paper with full particulars stating academic qualifications and experiences should reach the Director, Directorate of Continuing Education (DCE), BUET on or before 05 June, 2006. Detail Information can be obtained from the Course Coordinator and the office of DCE.

Course Fee: Tk. 3,000/- per person Payable by Bank Draft / Pay Order / Crossed Cheque in favour of Director, BRTC, BUET, Dhaka

Course Coordinator: Dr. Mehedy Ahmed Ansary

Professor, Civil Engineering Department, BUET Tel: 9665650 Ext. 7627 Cell: 0192-394030 ansary@ce.buet.ac.bd

> Professor Dr. Md. Imtiaz Hossain Director, DCE (Institute Building, 3rd Floor), BUET Tel: 8620738 PABX 9665650 Ext. 7503 Fax: 8620738 email: dirdce@dce.buet.ac.bd



GD-1279

বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশন

हारिक्वर १० १० इस्तीर १८००६ १००६/(० १९६) १८८ महतूरे/हिरोबरक १२ तारकी

স্থানীয় বর্গা সংক্রান্ত দরপত্র

21	মর্রণালয়/বিভাগ	তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়।
21	भरश	বাংগাদেশ চলচ্চিত্ৰ উল্লয়ন কপোৱেশন ৷
01	কর্তুপঞ্চের নাম	তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী।
81	কাজের স্থান	জিয়া ফিলা সিটি স্পট সফিপুর, কালিয়াকৈর গাজীপুর।
@ 1	কাজের নাম	৬০ (খাট) বিখা জমির ধান চাধের জনা বর্ম সংক্রোপ্ত।
91	-টেভারের রেফারেপ নং ও তারিখ	এফডিসি/উ:।য়ন-৪৯(এংশ-৩)/২০০৫- ২০০৬ তারিখঃ ০৪-০৫-২০০৬খিঃ।
71	কাজের পদ্ধতি	জাতীয় খোলা দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (এনগুটিএস)।
p.1	বাজেট এও ফাডের উৎস	এফডিসি'র রাজপ তথ্বিল।
51	টেভার দলিলের মূল্য	টাকা ৪৫০,১০ (টাকা চারশত পদ্মাশ মাত্র)।
201	টেভার নিরাপণ্ডা জামানত	টাকা ১,৫০০,০০ (টাকা এক হাজার পাচশং মাত্র)।
221	দরপত্র বিত্রব্যর শেষ তারিখ	৩১-৫-২০০৬খিঃ।
25.1	দরপত্র বাঝু বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়	০১-০৬-২০০৬খিঃ, ১২:০০ ঘটিকায়।
201	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০১-০৬-২০০৬খিঃ, ১২:৩০ মিনিট।
281	টেভার খোলার অফিস ও ঠিকানা	পরিচালক (কারিগরী ও প্রকৌশল) বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন তেজগান্ত, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
201	তালিকাতুভির সময়সীমা	১২(বার) মাস।
251	টেভার দলিল বিক্রয় এবং অফিস নাম ও ঠিকানা	কাশে কাউন্টার, হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদের চলচিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, চাকা ১২০৮।
196	টেভার গ্রহণ অফিসের ঠিকানা	তথ্যবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮
2b-1	টেভার মিটিং এর স্থান	পরিচালক (উৎপাদন) মহোদয়ের দপ্তর কক্ষা
791	দরপতে অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠিকাদার প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা	নাগরিকত্বের সাটিফিকেট (স্থানীর চেয়ারম্যান/পৌর কমিশনার)।
201	कांद्रकात वंत्रव	জমি বর্গা সংক্রান্ত।
521	টেভার আহ্বানকারীর দার্গুরিক নাম	কেএম আইয়ুব আলী।
221	টেভার আহ্বানকারীর দার্ভরিক পদবী	ত ব্যবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী।
२७।	টেভার আহ্বানের দান্তারিক ঠিকানা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্ৰ উল্লয়ন কৰ্পোৱেশন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
28	যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা	हिनियम-४५२५५५ । स्मान
201		ণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই সকল টেভার গ্রহণ/বাতিত রেন।



তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) ১০৫, काओ नज़क़न इंजनाम এভिनिউ, जाका-১২১৫ ट्यानः केवध्यध्य-ध्रम, केवध्यध्यव, ५५५२५७०-८२, ५५५७२५०

> বিনা প্রয়োজনে গ্যাসের চুলা জুলতে থাকলে জাতীয় সম্পদ বিনষ্ট হয়।

८००८८४-५-०वन ३ स्टाक

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

21	भवनान्छ/विक्नम	विभूष्, श्रांबामी उ प्रसिद्ध अम्लाम प्रजयानश/ञ्रांबामी उ प्रसिद्ध अम्लाम विश्वाप ।	
21	भार्षा		
21	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রাপমিসন এও ডিট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড।	
81	कांद्रश्च साम	জিটিসিএল আওলিয়া সিজিএস ২ইতে টিজিটিডিসিএল আওলিয়া টিবিএস পর্যন্ত ১৮"৩×২০০ পিএসআইজি গাসে পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ কাজ।	
21	भन्नभटतन भूक नर व वार्तिच	नानिव/38.30/विभागमित्र २००४/०३ जीवनः ३० ०० २००५।	
91	প্রকিউনমেন্ট মেগড	সিপ্তেল কেউল, সিপ্তেল ইনতেলাপ পদ্ধতিতে রেস্ট্রিকটেড টেঙারিং মেগঙ।	
91	वर्षायस्मा डेप्स	ডিসিএফ প্রকর খাত।	
51	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	১৬-০৫-০৬ ২ইতে ৩১ ০৫-০৬ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে সকাল ৯২০০ ঘটিকা ২ইতে ১৩২০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।	
5	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০১ ০৬ ২০০৬ তারিখে ১১ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।	
201	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০১-০৬-০৬ তারিখ ১২ঃ৩০ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেই উপস্থিত থাকেন)।	
221	 ক) দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রনার স্থান 	 ক) হিসাব বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টিএভডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কাঞ্জী নজকল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাল্ডান বাজার, ঢাকা। ই) হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, তনং কাল্ডরান বাজার, ঢাকা। ইমাব বিভাগ, বাপেঞ্জ, ৮০/এ বি, মালিবাগ, শাহঞালাল টাল্ডার, ঢাকা। 	
	খ) দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের স্থান	ক) পাইপ গাইন নির্মাণ বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টিএডডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কাঞাঁ নজকল ইসলাম এতিনিউ, কান্তবান বাজার, ঢাকা। খ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কান্তবান বাজার, ঢাকা। গ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, বাপের, ৮০/এ বি, মালিবাগ, শাহজালাল টান্তয়ার, ঢাকা।	
	গ) দরপত্র খোলার খ্রান	মহাব্যবস্থাপক (পরিকল্পনা) এর দপ্তর, প্রধান কার্যালয়, তিতাস গ্যাস টিএভডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কার্নী নজকুণ ইসলাম এতিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার, চাকা।	
251	দর্মাতার যোগ্যতা	তিতাস গ্যাস অথবা পেট্রোবাংলাসুক্ত অন্যান্য গ্যাস কোম্পানীতে ২০০৫-২০০৬ সালের তালিকাসুক্ত ১.৪ শ্রেণীর গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণকারী ঠিকাদার।	
201	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	ট ২,০০০.০০ (টাকা দুই হাজার) মার।	
581	দরপর্বর জামানত	है ७५,०००,०० (होको वाकीश शावा) भावा	
301	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা	ত০ (বিশ) পঞ্জিকা দিবস।	
351	দরপর্ত্ত গ্রহণ ও খোলার নির্মারিত তারিখে সরকারি ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ বন্ধ থাকিলে পরবর্তা কার্যদিবসে উপরোল্মিনত স্থান ও সময়ে উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হইবে।		
191	পানিবি এর আন্তরায় দুই বা ততোধিক চলমান প্রকল্পে পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ কাজে কোন ঠিকাদার নিয়োজিত গাকিলে তাঁহারা অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পাবিবেন না।		

তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-১২৭/২০০৫-০৬

tenders

document

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ বিভাগ त्कान-**म** ३३७२३०

প্রকৌঃ মােঃ নিজাম উদ্দিন সরকার

Bangladesh Land Port Authority

কৰ্তপঞ্চ কোন কাৰণ দৰ্শানো ৰাতিবেকেই যে কোন অথবা সকল দৰপত্ৰ বাতিল অথবা যে কোন দৰপত্ৰ গ্ৰহণ কৰিবাৰ ক্ষমতা সংৰক্ষণ

TCB Bhaban (5th Floor) Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Invitation for Tondors

	IIIVILALIO	il lor reliders
1.	Ministry	Ministry of Shipping.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Land Port Authority.
3.	Procuring entity name	Superintending Engineer, Bangladesh Land Port Authority, TC Bhaban (5th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.
1912	Procuring entity code	Not applicable
5.	Procuring entity district	Jessore.
	INFORMATION	AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY
6.	Procuring method	Open Tendering Method.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
7.	Name and address of the office(s) selling tender document	a) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, Segunbagicha Dhaka.
		 Superintending Engineer, Bangladesh Land Port Authority TCB Bhaban (5th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Ohaka-1215.
		c) Director (Traffic), Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Benapole
8.	Name and address of the office receiving	a) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, Segunbagicha

b) Deputy Commissioner, Dhaka district, Dhaka. c) Superintending Engineer, Bangladesh Land Port Authority,

TCB Bhaban (5th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Name and address of the office opening Member (Development), BLPA, TCB Bhaban (5th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Last date and time for selling tender Date: 06-06-06, Time: 14.00

Last date and time for submission of Date: 07-06-06, Time: 12.00 tenders Date and time for opening of tenders Date: 07-06-06 Time: 14.30 INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

13. Eligibility of tenderers a) The tenderer should have valid Trade Licence, Vat Registration Certificate & up-to-date Income Taxes clearance certificate. b) The tenderer should be 1st class contractor enlisted in any

govt/semi govt/autonomous body having at least 5 (five) years general experience in construction of civil works in govt./semi govt./autonomous body for the work mentioned in c) The tenderer should have bonafide business company

having 5 (five) years general experience in the relevant field for the work mentioned in Item No-15(a). d) The tenderer should have experience of similar confracts of

cost at least Tk. 50 (fifty) lacs in a single work order for the work mentioned in Item No 15(a) and the tenderer should have experience of similar contracts at least 1 (one) number for the work mentioned in Item No 15(b).

e) The minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit facilities net of other contractual commitments of the tenderer shall be Tk. 20 (twenty) lac for the work mentioned in Item No-15(a) and Tk. 10.00 lac for the work mentioned in Item No-15 (b). Documentary evidence for the above liquid assets/credit facilities shall be submitted with the tender. No tender will be accepted without proof of required amount liquid asset, bank statement and saving certificate consider to measure liquid asset. Conditional credit facility or similar things shall not to

be acceptable. Section-2 (tender date sheet).

f) Other criteria as mentioned in the tender document in Not applicable Brief description of related services Name of the work Amount of tender | Completion of Price of tender No. document (not security time refundable) (refundable) Construction of fire hydrant Tk. 2,000.00 (two Tk. 2,00,000.00 (two 6 (six) months system for chemical godown thousand) (ac) complex at Benapole Land Port, Bengapole, Jessore Tk. 1,000.00 (one Land development work at newly 85,000.00 6 (six) months acquired residential area at thousand) (eighty five Benapole Land Port, Benapole, thousand) Jessore

16. | Special instructions a) The participating tenderer's representative with due authorization will be allowed to attend the opening of the tender.

For any false declaration incorrect or forged certificates and submitted relevant paners are found to fake or false, tender security shall be forfeited and the tender shall be declared informal and void. c) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any-reason

whatsoever and are not bound to accept the lowest tender d) The evaluation of this tender shall be governed by "The Public Procurement Regulation, 2003" e) The successful bidder shall have to submit 10% (ten percent) of the accepted amount within 7 (seven)

days after receiving of notification of award as Pay Order/Demand Draft from a scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Chairman, Bangladesh Land Port Authority as Performance Guarantee. Tender will be rejected if the tender does not quote the rate of one or more items.

g) All other terms and conditions of the tender shall be provided along with tender schedule Md. Tajul Islam

কে এম আইয়ুব আলী তথাবধায়ক প্রকৌশল